OP \$40.00 73773828

ETAS ID: TM303451

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hydro Life Inc.		04/03/2014	CORPORATION: INDIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Camco Manufacturing, Inc.		
Street Address:	121 Landmark Drive		
City:	Greensboro		
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	27409		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	73773828	HYDRO LIFE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3363781431

Email: afelts@tuggleduggins.com

Correspondent Name: Alan B. Felts

Address Line 1: 100 N. Greene St., Suite 600

Address Line 4: Greensboro, NORTH CAROLINA 27401

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Alan B. FeltsSIGNATURE:/Alan B. Felts/DATE SIGNED:05/02/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment of Trademark Applications for Hydro Life Inc #page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005273 FRAME: 0159

900288158

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, **HYDRO LIFE INC.**, an Indiana corporation having its principal place of business at P.O. Box 183, Goshen, Indiana 26527, has adopted, used and is using the following mark and designs:

HYDRO LIFE name which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, as Registration No. 73773828, registered October 10, 1989, for: water filtering units for industrial, commercial, residential, marine and recreational vehicle use and water treatment systems primarily comprising water filtering units for industrial, commercial, resident, marine and recreational vehicle use (the "Mark") and

WHEREAS, **CAMCO MANUFACTURING, INC.**, a North Carolina corporation having its principal office and place of business at 121 Landmark Drive, Greensboro, North Carolina 27409 is desirous of acquiring the Mark and the registration thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, **HYDRO LIFE**, **INC.**, does hereby assign unto the said **CAMCO MANUFACTURING**, **INC.** all right, title and interest in and to the Mark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and the above-identified registrations of the Mark and the Design.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Hydro Life, Inc. has executed this Agreement under seal this 3^{rd} day of April, 2014.

(Corporate Seal)	HYDRO LIFE, INC.
ATTEST:	By: LaVon J. Troyer, President
Secretary	
State of Indiana County of Elkhant	
I, Bolie J. Stegelmann, a Notary certify that Lalley J. Troyer are personally appeared before me this day and acknown instrument as an authorized act of HYDRO LIFE.	
Witness my hand and official seal, this the Book T. Stepelmann My commission expires: 69/13/14	day of

TRADEMARK REEL: 005273 FRAME: 0160

RECORDED: 05/02/2014